THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

March 23rd, 2017
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 4 FOR THE CECILIA VALLEY PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order debit totaling $ 33,737 needed for additional well casing for the geothermal field about what was projected for the project.  This is similar to what we experienced with our HVAC projects this past summer at Bluegrass and JTA.
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]P.O. Box 665 :

215 N. Depot St
Lebanon, KY 40033
ISAAC TATUM Tel (270) 692
CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fax (270) 69

wwwisaactatuniconst

February 16, 2017

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects
2405 Harrodsburg Rd.

Lexington, KY 40504

Attn: Jim Piercy

Reference: Change Order for Additional Casing Used on Geo-Thermal Wells.

Specifications call for us to furnish 90 I/f of permanent casing in each well. There were
108 wells.

Allowance:

108 Wells @ $990.00 per well $106,920.00

Actual:

17,174 1/f of temporary casing @ $5.50 94,457.00

4,200 1/f of permanent casing @ $11.00 - 46,200.00
$140,657.00

Amount used over allowance due to contractor

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER: $33,737.00

Drill reports available





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs #4 for the Cecilia Valley project totaling $ 33,737.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs # 4 for the cecilia Valley project in the amount of $ 33,737.
